Effective date: August 5th, 2019 Revised August 30, 2019

Page 1 of 1

## **POLICY**

Cancels: 10.1.16.T Managing Safe Sleep Practices See also: TSK 10.1.16; RCW 43.216; 110-300-0291

Approved by:

## POL 10.1.16 MANAGING CHILD CARE SAFE SLEEP PRACTICES

This policy applies to DCYF managing child care safe sleep practices for infants.

- 1. DCYF Licensing Staff Will Complete Safe Sleep Training Annually
- 2. DCYF Must Check For Compliance With Safe Sleep Requirements Present During Initial/Initial to Non-Expiring/Monitoring Visits
- 3. DCYF Will Complete An Inspection Report And May Complete A Facility Licensing Compliance Agreement or Enforcement Action For Any Safe Sleep Violations